Macarthur Anglican School

MACARTHUR

ANGLICAN SCHOOL

Schedule of Fees and Other Charges
As of 1 January 2025

Enrolment Fees

Application Fee $250 Payable on Application for Enrolment (non-refundable)
Acceptance Fee $1,000 Paid on acceptance of an offer (non-refundable)

Confirmation Fee: $1,500 Paid on acceptance (non-refundable) The full amount is credited to the first year's fees
(Fees in advance) (Kindergarten or later)

Annual Tuition Fees

Transition (Pre-K) 2 Day Programme 3 Day Programme 5 Day Programme

$9230 $13840 $23070

Grade Tuition Student Activity Levy Total
Kindergarten $13630 $1430 $15060
Year 1 $14300 $1630 $15930
Year 2 $14300 $1630 $15930
Year 3 $15060 $1750 $16810
Year 4 $15060 $1750 $16810
Year 5 $15790 $2280 $18070
Year 6 $15790 $2280 $18070
Year 7 $16810 $2950 $19760
Year 8 $17540 $2950 $20490
Year 9 $18290 $3170 $21460
Year 10 $19010 $3540 $22550
Year 11 $19760 $3940 $23700
Year 12 $20500 $3940 $24440

Annual Fees

Capital Contribution Fee: $400 per family per annum
Parents and Friends Fee: $150 per family per annum

Other Fees

Voluntary Building Fund: $800 per family per annum

Building Fund donations are fully tax-deductible
Uniform: $1000 (approximate cost) Uniforms are purchased through the School Uniform Shop
Macarthur Bus Service: $110 per student per term

$330 per family per term Maximum charge for 3 or more children



Fees
Parents are billed annually in January via email. Parents may choose a payment plan as outlined on the EasyPay payment form. All
account balances must be finalised by the end of the calendar year to ensure that the enrolment is maintained.

Any additional fees incurred due to co-curricular or extra-curricular activities will be billed to the student account. Payment
arrangements for these events will be advised by the coordinating teacher. (See Additional Costs below).

The School maintains the right to refuse a student participating in a co-curricular activity if the tuition account is not paid up to date at
the time of registration for that activity.

All year groups (including Transition) follow school terms. The dates for each term are advertised on the School website.

Sibling Discount
Sibling discounts apply as follows

First Sibling 10%
Second Sibling 25%
Third and subsequent siblings 50%

The above discounts apply to students attending the School concurrently from the same family/ household.

Student Activity Levy

The Student Activity Levy covers most of the costs incurred in providing educational programmes including the initial cost of stationery,
school diary, School Yearbook, sport entry and transport fees, textbook hire, excursions and outdoor education camp costs. The levy
includes an amount for the provision of an electronic device to students, either as a take-home device or for in-class use depending on
the age of the student.

Years 5 and 6 attend an additional overnight camp to Canberra/ Bathurst annually. The fee for this trip is included in the Student
Activity Levy.

Device Options

From Year 7 iPads are issued to students and from Year 10 a laptop is issued. These devices are leased on a three year basis after which
time the student owns the device. If a student has a device and withdraws prior to the three year lease expiry, the device must be
returned to the School or the remaining payout figure must be finalised.

Additional Costs

The only additional costs for parents generally include extra-curricular overnight activities such as the Snowsports Programme, Duke of
Edinburgh’s Award Scheme expeditions, Queensland Outreach, International Study Tours and other overnight excursions that are
offered from time to time.

Building Fund
The School Building Fund is a voluntary donation to the School to support the development of the future Masterplan and development
of the School. Donations to this fund over $2 are tax deductible. https://www.macarthur.nsw.edu.au/about-macarthur/facilities/

Capital Contribution Fee
This fee covers the operation, utility, maintenance, debt servicing costs of the current buildings and facilities of the School. Each family
pays the Capital Contribution Fee once a year.

Parents and Friends Fee
The Parents and Friends conduct activities that support and seek to further advance the programmes and facilities of Macarthur.

Macarthur Bus Service

Fees apply for the Macarthur operated bus services to students who use the service. The service area is strictly limited and subject to
change annually to accommodate the location of students. The fee applies for the whole term/ year and is not refunded if a student
does not use the full service (eg if a student only uses the service in the morning, the full fee is applicable)

Alumni
Year 12 students are charged a fee of $150 to be members of the Macarthur Alumni.

Terms and Conditions
The School Council reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions from time to time without written notice. Notwithstanding
the above, the terms and conditions of the letter of offer signed by a parent remain in effect.
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